footnotes included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2002, and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended September 30, 2003, which are incorporated by reference in this proxy statement.

54

 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(Unaudited)

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

ASSETS
Cash and investments:
Debt securities, available for sale, at fair value $ 37,445,000 $ � $ 37,445,000
Equity securities 1,827,000 � 1,827,000
Cash and short-term investments 8,711,000 (62,000)(1-4) 8,649,000

Total cash and investments 47,983,000 (62,000) 47,921,000
Accrued investment income 481,000 � 481,000
Premiums and agents balances receivable, net of allowance for
doubtful accounts 4,743,000 � 4,743,000
Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses and loss adjustment
expenses 6,739,000 � 6,739,000
Reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses and loss adjustment
expenses 28,078,000 � 28,078,000
Property and equipment, net 699,000 � 699,000
Prepaid reinsurance premiums�ceded business 8,844,000 � 8,844,000
Deferred policy acquisition costs 1,490,000 � 1,490,000

Edgar Filing: SEIBELS BRUCE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

48

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

Goodwill 3,813,000 � 3,813,000
Other assets 2,087,000 � 2,087,000

Total assets $ 104,957,000 $ (62,000) $ 104,895,000

LIABILITIES
Losses and loss adjustment expenses:
Reported and estimated losses and claims�retained business $ 19,260,000 $ � $ 19,260,000
   �ceded business 27,417,000 � 27,417,000
Adjustment expenses�retained business 3,849,000 � 3,849,000
   �ceded business 661,000 � 661,000
Unearned premiums�retained business 6,918,000 � 6,918,000
   �ceded business 8,844,000 � 8,844,000
Debt � 2,418,000(1) 2,418,000
Balances due other insurance companies 1,449,000 � 1,449,000
Other liabilities and deferred items 5,474,000 � 5,474,000

Total liabilities 73,872,000 2,418,000 76,290,000

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Adjustable Rate Cumulative Nonvoting Preferred Special Stock,
no par value, authorized 5,000,000 shares, issued and outstanding
800,000 shares 8,000,000 � 8,000,000
Common stock, $1 par value historical ($1,000 par value pro
forma), authorized 17,500,000 historical (17,500 pro forma),
issued and outstanding 7,816,044 historical (7,103 pro forma) 7,816,000 (713,000)(3) 7,103,000
Additional paid-in-capital 61,964,000 (1,705,000)(2,3) 60,259,000
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,241,000 � 1,241,000
Accumulated deficit (47,936,000) (62,000)(4) (47,998,000)

Total shareholders' equity 31,085,000 (2,480,000) 28,605,000

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 104,957,000 $ (62,000) $ 104,895,000

Pro Forma Adjustments:

(1)
Incur debt to fund the obligations of the transaction.

(2)
Pay $279,000 in transaction costs associated with the transaction.

(3)
Redeem 713,000 fractional shares at $3.00 per share and effect a 1-for-1,000 reverse stock split on the remaining 7,103,044 shares of
common stock.

(4)
Interest expense on debt.

Edgar Filing: SEIBELS BRUCE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

49

55

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2002

(Unaudited)

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

ASSETS
Cash and investments:
Debt securities, available for sale, at fair value $ 37,555,000 $ � $ 37,555,000
Equity securities 1,661,000 � 1,661,000
Cash and short-term investments 10,423,000 (95,000)(1-4) 10,328,000

Total cash and investments 49,639,000 (95,000) 49,544,000
Accrued investment income 713,000 � 713,000
Premiums and agents balances receivable, net of allowance for
doubtful accounts 3,492,000 � 3,492,000
Premium notes receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 40,000 � 40,000
Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses and loss adjustment
expenses 7,289,000 � 7,289,000
Reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses and loss adjustment
expenses 30,786,000 � 30,786,000
Property and equipment, net 993,000 � 993,000
Prepaid reinsurance premiums�ceded business 30,224,000 � 30,224,000
Deferred policy acquisition costs 1,168,000 � 1,168,000
Goodwill 4,513,000 � 4,513,000
Other assets 4,817,000 � 4,817,000

Total assets $ 133,674,000 $ (95,000) $ 133,579,000

LIABILITIES
Losses and loss adjustment expenses:
Reported and estimated losses and claims�retained business $ 18,857,000 $ � $ 18,857,000
   �ceded business 29,717,000 � 29,717,000
Adjustment expenses�retained business 4,067,000 � 4,067,000
   �ceded business 1,069,000 � 1,069,000
Unearned premiums�retained business 6,134,000 � 6,134,000
   �ceded business 30,224,000 � 30,224,000
Debt � 2,418,000(1) 2,418,000
Balances due other insurance companies 3,158,000 � 3,158,000
Other liabilities and deferred items 9,224,000 � 9,224,000

Total liabilities 102,450,000 2,418,000 104,868,000

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Adjustable Rate Cumulative Nonvoting Preferred Special Stock,
no par value, authorized 5,000,000 shares, issued and outstanding

8,000,000 � 8,000,000

Edgar Filing: SEIBELS BRUCE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

50

800,000 shares

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

Common stock, $1 par value historical ($1,000 par value pro
forma), authorized 17,500,000 historical (17,500 pro forma),
issued and outstanding 7,831,690 historical (7,119 pro forma) 7,832,000 (713,000)(3) 7,119,000
Additional paid-in-capital 61,989,000 (1,705,000)(2,3) 60,284,000
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,691,000 � 1,691,000
Accumulated deficit (48,288,000) (95,000)(4) (48,383,000)

Total shareholders' equity 31,224,000 (2,513,000) 28,711,000

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 133,674,000 $ (95,000) $ 133,579,000

Pro Forma Adjustments:

(1)
Incur debt to fund the obligations of the transaction.

(2)
Pay $279,000 in transaction costs associated with the transaction.

(3)
Redeem 713,000 fractional shares at $3.00 per share and effect a 1-for-1,000 reverse stock split on the remaining 7,118,690 shares of
common stock.

(4)
Interest expense on debt.

56

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(Unaudited)

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

Revenues:
Commission and service income $ 11,701,000 $ � $ 11,701,000
Property and casualty premiums earned 11,443,000 � 11,443,000
Net investment income 1,347,000 � 1,347,000
Net realized gain 105,000 � 105,000
Gain on sale of NFIP renewal rights 3,149,000 � 3,149,000
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliate 167,000 � 167,000
Other income 1,221,000 � 1,221,000

Total revenues 29,133,000 � 29,133,000

Expenses:

Edgar Filing: SEIBELS BRUCE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

51

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

Losses and loss adjustment expenses 9,137,000 � 9,137,000
Policy acquisition costs 7,307,000 � 7,307,000
Other operating costs and expenses 12,037,000 62,000(1) 12,099,000

Total expenses 28,481,000 62,000 28,543,000

Income from operations, before provision for income taxes 652,000 (62,000)(1) 590,000
Provision for income taxes (15,000) � (15,000)

Net income 637,000 (62,000) 575,000

Other comprehensive income:
Change in value of marketable securities, less reclassification
adjustment of $103,000 for gains included in net income for the
nine months ended September 30, 2003 (450,000) � (450,000)

Comprehensive net income $ 187,000 $ (62,000)(1) $ 125,000

Basic earnings per share $ 0.04 � 0.04
Weighted average shares outstanding 7,825,000 $ (713,000)(2) $ 7,112,000

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.04 $ � $ 0.04
Weighted average shares outstanding 7,854,000 (713,000)(2) 7,141,000

Pro Forma Adjustments:

(1)
Interest expense on debt.

(2)
Redeem 713,000 fractional shares.

57

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

(Unaudited)

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

Revenues:
Commission and service income $ 33,853,000 $ � $ 33,853,000

Edgar Filing: SEIBELS BRUCE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

52

Historical
Pro forma
Adjustments Pro forma

Property and casualty premiums earned 15,661,000 � 15,661,000
Net investment income 2,242,000 � 2,242,000
Net realized gain 3,084,000 � 3,084,000
Gain on sale of NFIP renewal rights 350,000 � 350,000
Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliates (72,000) � (72,000)
Other income 2,028,000 � 2,028,000

Total revenues 57,146,000 � 57,146,000

Expenses:
Losses and loss adjustment expenses 9,434,000 � 9,434,000
Policy acquisition costs 22,814,000 � 22,814,000
Other operating costs and expenses 18,805,000 95,000(1) 18,900,000

Total expenses 51,053,000 95,000 51,148,000

Income from operations, before benefit for income taxes 6,093,000 (95,000) 5,998,000
Benefit for income taxes 30,000 � 30,000

Net income 6,123,000 (95,000) 6,028,000

Other comprehensive income:
Change in value of marketable securities, less reclassification
adjustment of $68,000 for gains included in net income for the
year ended December 31, 2002 557,000 � 557,000

Comprehensive net income $ 6,680,000 $ (95,000) $ 6,585,000

Basic earnings per share $ 0.73 $ 0.06 $ 0.79
Weighted average shares outstanding 7,832,000 (713,000)(2) 7,119,000

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.72 $ 0.05 $ 0.77
Weighted average shares outstanding 8,088,000 (713,000)(2) 7,375,000

Pro Forma Adjustments:

(1)
Interest expense on debt.

(2)
Redeem 713,000 fractional shares.

58

Market Prices of the Common Stock

Edgar Filing: SEIBELS BRUCE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

53

   The Company's common stock is quoted on the National Association of Securities Dealers Over-the-Counter Bulletin Board ("OTC
Bulletin Board") under the symbol "SBIG." The following table sets forth the range of high and low closing bid prices as reported on the OTC